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Belle Vue 
Sat3rd April 1948  Belle Vue Manchester JParker’s Team 41W Lloyd’sTeam 40  (CH) TSH2ndmen 

Saturday 17th April 1948  Manchester Belle Vue Aces  53  New Cross Rangers  31  (NLD1) SHTimes 2ndMen 

Saturday 24th April 1948  Manchester Belle Vue Aces  43  West Ham   41  (NLD1) SHTimes 2ndMen 

Saturday 1st May 1948  Manchester Belle Vue Aces  42  Wembley Lions  42  (NLD1) T Stad Scr Ht3 

Saturday 15th May 1948  Manchester Belle Vue Aces  48  Harringay Racers  36  (NLD1) SHTimes 2ndMen 

Saturday 17th July 1948  Belle Vue , Manchester Belle Vue Aces  63  Odsal    29  (AC) SHTimes 

Saturday 25th September 1948  Manchester Belle Vue Aces  52  Wimbledon Dons  32  (NLD1) SH 

Birmingham 
Saturday 31st July 1948 Birmingham  The Rest 45 – Wembley Lions 39 (Challenge) SH 

Bradford 
Saturday 3rd April 1948Odsal Bradford Boomerangs 40 West Ham Hammers 44(Ch)TimeMatcRace 

Saturday1stMay1948 Odsal  Bradford Boomerangs 43West Ham Hammers 40(NLD1) SHT 2nd Men 

Bristol 
Friday26th March 1948Knowle Stadium,Bristol Bulldogs64EdinburghMonarchs 20 (NLD2)Times SH 2nds 

Friday 9thApril 1948Knowle Stadium, Bristol Bulldogs  49 Middlesbrough Bears 35 (NLD2) Times SH 2nds 

Friday 16thApril 1948KnowleStadium, BristolBulldogs 57NewcastleDiamonds 27(NLD2)TSHFinal  

Friday23rdApril 1948 Knowle Stadium, Bristol Bulldogs71Edinburgh Monarchs 25 (AnnC) Times SH 2nds 

Friday 14th May 1948  Knowle Stadium,Bristol Bulldogs  61  Sheffield Tigers  23 (NLD2) Times SH 2nds 

Friday 21stMay1949KnowleStadium, Bristol Bulldogs 60Norwich Stars24(NLD2) Times SH 2nds 

Friday 13th August 1948  Knowle Stadium, Bristol Bulldogs  49  Norwich Stars  35  (NLD2) Times SH 2nds 

Friday20th August1948 Knowle Bristol Bulldogs 58 Birmingham Brummies37(AC) Times SH 2nds 

Friday 3rd September 1948 Knowle Bristol Bulldogs 52 Birmingham Brummies 32 (NLD2) Times SH 2nds 

Friday 24th September1948  Knowle Stadium,Bristol Bulldogs 65Glasgow Tigers 18 (NLD2)Times SH 2nds 

Friday 22nd October 1948 Knowle Stadium Bristol Bulldogs 62 Norwich Stars  32(AC) Times SH 2nds 

California 
08/08/48 CALIFORNIA OPEN y INDIVIDUAL Meeting Details  

29/08/48 CALIFORNIA OPEN y INDIVIDUAL Meeting Details  

12/09/48 CALIFORNIA OPEN   INDIVIDUAL Meeting Details  

10/10/48 CALIFORNIA OPEN y INDIVIDUAL Meeting Details 

 Eastbourne 
13/06/48 EASTBOURNE SCRATCH RACES INDIVIDUAL Meeting Details 

Exeter 
Monday 14th June 1948  County Ground, Exeter Falcons  57  Coventry Bees  27    (NLD3) All Times 

Monday 20th September 1948  County Ground, Exeter Falcons  48  Coventry Bees  36  (NLD3)  T Peamore Trophy 

Fleetwood 
Tuesday 27th April 1948  Highbury Fleetwood Flyers  31 Norwich Stars  53   (NLD2) All Ht Times +  SH 

Tuesday 4th May 1948 Highbury Fleetwood Flyers 38  Birmingham Brummies  46 (NLD2) T Ht12 

Tuesday 11th May 1948  Highbury Fleetwood Flyers  41  Bristol Bulldogs 42 (NLD2) SH 

Monday 17th May 1948  Highbury Fleetwood Flyers 37  Middlesbrough Bears  47   (NLD2) Meeting Details 

Tuesday 18th May 1948 Highbury Fleetwood Flyers 44 Newcastle Diamonds 39 (NLD2) THts4&11TScrHt4 DetTestStars Scr 

Tuesday 25th May 1948 Highbury Fleetwood Flyers 48 Middlesbrough Bears 36 (NLD2)TFleetwoodScr Final + Det Res Scr  

Tuesday 1st June 1948  Highbury Fleetwood Flyers  48  Glasgow Tigers  36  (NLD2)  SH 

Tuesday 15th June 1948  Highbury Fleetwood Flyers 51  Bristol Bulldogs  45  (AC) SH T Junior Scr 

Tuesday13th July 1948  Highbury Fleetwood Flyers  49  Birmingham Brummies 59  (National T) SH 

Tuesday 20th July 1948  Highbury Fleetwood Flyers  54  Edinburgh Monarchs  42  (AC) Det Jnr Scr 

Monday 2nd August 1948  Highbury Fleetwood Flyers  52  Stoke Potters  31  (Ch)  SH 

Tuesday 24th August 1948  Highbury Fleetwood Flyers  55  Norwich Stars  41   (AC) SH 

Tuesday 7th September 1948  Highbury Fleetwood Flyers  53  Sheffield Tigers  31 (NLD2) SH 

Tuesday 21st September 1948  Highbury Fleetwood Flyers  40  Birmingham Brummies  44  (NLD2) SH 

Tuesday 28th September 1948  Highbury Fleetwood Flyers  53  Norwich Stars  31  (NLD2) All Ht Times + SH 

Tuesday 5th October 1948Highbury Fleetwood Flyers 50 Edinburgh Monarchs 34 (NLD2) All Ht Times + SH 

Saturday 16 October 1948  Highbury Fleetwood Flyers  48  Sheffield Tigers  36  (Ch) Meeting Details 

Glasgow 
Wednesday 14th April 1948 GlasgowTigers 48Birmingham Brummies 36 (NLD2) Bates / Martin? + Novice Dash 

Harringay 
Friday 9th April 1948  London  Harringay Racers  39  Wembley Lions  45  (NLD1) SH Times H3Scr + Time Reserves Sc 

Friday16thApril 1948 LondonHarringay Racers 44 West Ham Hammers 40 (NLD1) SHTimes2nd Men  

Friday 7th May 1948   Harringay Racers  54  Bradford Boomerangs  29  (NLD1) SHTimes2nd Men 

Friday 14th May 1948   London Harringay Racers  47  Belle Vue Aces  37  (NLD1) SHTimes2nd Men 



Friday 30th July 1948   London Harringay Racers  53  Wembley Lions  28  (NLD1) SHTimes2nd Men 

Fri 17thSeptember1948 LondonHarringay Racers  54 Wimbledon Dons  30  (NLD1) SHTimes2nd Men 

Friday 8th October 1948  London Harringay Racers  45  Belle Vue Aces  37  (NLD1) SHTimes2nd Men 

Friday15thOctober 1948LondonHarringayRacers 30WembleyLions  53 (Challenge) SHTimes2nd Men 

Fri22ndOctober 1948 LondonHarringayRacers24.5NewCrossRangers 28.5(Ch) SHTimes2nd Men 

Hastings  
Wednesday 21st April 1948  Pilot Field Hastings Saxons  44 Stoke Potters  39 (NLD3) THt2 St L Scurry 
Wednesday 7th July 1948   Pilot Field, Hastings Saxons 60 Coventry Bees 24  (NLD3) SHTimes 

High Beech 
18/09/48 HIGH BEACH LEICESTER y CH Meeting Details 

Sunday 16th October 1948  High Beach  46  Speedway World Selected  35  (Ch) Times Hts7-10,& 12 – 14 All SH times 3rd 

placed man Ht12 

Hull 
Saturday 27th March 1948  Hedon Hull Angels   30    Stoke Potters   52   (Ch)  SH 

Saturday 3rd April 1948  Hedon Hull Angels 45 Cradley Heath / Tamworth 38 (Ch) All Times + SH 

Saturday 10th April 1948  Hedon Hull Angels  52  Halifax Nomads  32  (Ch)  SH 

Saturday 17 April 1948  Hedon Hull Angels  37   Stoke Potters  47  (NLD3) SH   
Saturday 24th April 1948   Hedon Hull Angels 52  Yarmouth Bloaters  28 (NLD3) SH 

Saturday 8 May 1948  Hedon Hull Angels 45   Hastings Saxons  39    (NLD3)  SH    

Saturday 15th May 1948  Hedon Hull Angels  35  Newcastle Diamonds  48  (Ch) Det SH Final 
Saturday 22nd May 1948  Hedon Hull Angels  44   Coventry Bees  39   (NLD3)  SH 

Saturday 29 May 1948  Hedon  Hull Angels  47   Wombwell Colliers  31  (NLD3)  SH 

Saturday 5th June 1948   Hedon Hull Angels 36 Cradley Heath Cubs  48 (NLD3) Det SH Final 

Saturday 12th  June 1948  Hedon  Hull Angels  51   Yarmouth Bloaters  33   (NLD3) SH 

Saturday 19th June 1948   Hedon Hull Angels  43   Tamworth  Hounds   (NLD3) THt1 +  SH 

Saturday 3rd July 1948  Hedon Hull Angels  58  Poole Pirates  25  (NLD3)  SH 

Saturday 10th July 1948  Hedon Hull Angels 58  Plymouth Devils 26  (NLD3)  Times  +  SH   

Saturday 17 July 1948  Hedon  Hull Angels  63  Exeter Falcons  21 (NLD3)  Times +SH  
Saturday 31st July 1948  Hedon  Hull Angels  53  Tamworth Hounds  30  (NLD3)  SH 

Monday 2nd  August 1948  Hedon Hull Angels  61 Odsal Starlets 23 (Ch) SH 

Saturday 7th August 1948  Hedon Hull Angels 58   Plymouth Devils 26 (NLD3) SH 
Saturday 21 August 1948  Hedon Hull Angels  68 Yarmouth Bloaters 28 – (NSCup) THt14  

Saturday 28th August 1948  Hedon  Hull Angels  35 Stoke Potters  49   (Ch) SH   

Saturday 4th September 1948   Hedon Hull Angels  58   Wombwell Colliers  26 (NLD3) SH  
Thursday 16th September 1948  Hedon Hull Angels  57  Newcastle Diamonds  26  (Ch)  SH 

Saturday 25th September 1948  Hedon  Third Division Stars  41  Sheffield Tigers  42  (Ch) SH 

Saturday 16 October 1948  Hedon Hull Angels 50   Exeter Falcons  34   (NLD3) SH   
Saturday 23rd October 1948  Hedon, Hull Angels  64  Hastings Saxons  20  (NLD3) SH Times 

Middlesbrough 
25th  March 1948 Cleveland Park, Middlebrough Bears 51 Sheffield Tigers 33 ( ???) TFin Easter Scr 

8th April 1948  Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough Bears 65 Birmingham Brummies18 (NLD2) Need 4th placed men + times + SH 

Thursday 15th April 1948  Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough Bears   57    Norwich Stars  27 (NLD2) TSH Final 
29th April 1948 Cleveland Park,  Middlesbrough v Fleetwood 29.4.1948  Need part second half 

Thursday 6th May 1948  Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough Best Pairs  Need decider  

Thursday 27th May 1948  Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough Bears  54  Glasgow Tigers  42  (AC)  SH 
Thursday 1st July 1948 Cleveland ParkMiddlesbrough Bears 54  Norwich 55 (NT) Need Details Reserves Special Race 

Thursday 8th July 1948  Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough Bears 62  Sheffield Tigers  34  (AC)  Need time SH final 

Thursday 29th July 1948  Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough Bears 58  Norwich Stars  38 (AC)  Need 4th placed men + SH 

Thursday 5thAugust 1948 Middlesbrough Bears 40 Birmingham Brummies 55(AC) SH 

Thursday 19th August 1948 Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough  Bears 51 Fleetwood 45 (AC) SH 

Thursday 26th August 1948  Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough Bears  42  Glasgow Tigers  42  (NLD2) SH 

Thursday 2nd September 1948  Cleveland Park Middlesbrough Bears 51 Fleetwood Flyers  33  (NLD2) SH 

Thursday 9th September 1948  Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough Bears  51  Norwich Stars  33   (NLD2)  SH 
Thursday 7th October 1948  Cleveland Park Middlesbrough Bears  47  Sheffield Tigers  37  (NLD2) Need times + SH  

Thursday 21st October 1948  Cleveland Middlesbrough Bears 56  Newcastle Diamonds 28 (NLD2  THt2 Bears Champs 

New Cross  
Wednesday 14th April 1948 London New Cross Rangers  61  Belle Vue Aces  (NLD1) SHTimes2ndMen 

Wednesday 9th June 1948  London New Cross Rangers  58   West Ham Hammers   38  (AC) SHTimes2ndMen 

Wednesday 16th June 1948 London New Cross Rangers  51  Bradford Boomerangs  44  (AC) SHTimes2ndMen 

Wednesday 23rd June 1948  London New Cross Rangers  49  Wembley Lions  46  (AC) SHTimes2ndMen 

    Poole 
Monday 21st June 1948  Poole Poole Pirates   45   Stoke Potters  36  (NLD3) TSH2ndmen 

 Rayleigh 
Saturday 17th July 1948  Weir Rayleigh  Probables  55 Possibles  29   (Ch) All Times + SH 



14th August 1948  Weir Rayleigh Rockets  44  Exeter Falcons  40  (Ch) Times Saturday Scr 

Saturday 28th August 1948  Rayleigh Best Pairs Det Final  

Saturday 25th September 1948  Weir Rayleigh Rockets 43 Poole Pirates 38  (Ch) DetSH Saturday Scr 

Rye House 
28/03/48 RYE HOUSE EASTER CHAMP INDIVIDUAL  THt1 Hertford Hurricane 

Sunday 11th April 1948  Rye House Hoddesdon Jimmy Grant’s Team  53   Arthur Flack’s Team  38  (Ch) THt15 + SH 

25/04/48 RYE HOUSE BEST PAIRS BEST PAIRS  Meeting Details 

23/05/48 RYE HOUSE WORLD SELECT  CH   Meeting DetailsSunday 6th June 1948   

Rye House Arthur Flack’s 28   Sid Clark’s 26  (Ch) THt2 Lea Scratch + Det Final   + Det Ht1 Cons  

15/08/48 RYE HOUSE EASTBOURNE  CH  Meeting Details  

12/09/48 RYE HOUSE BEST PAIRS BEST PAIRS  Meeting Details  

Sunday 10th October 1948  Rye House, Hoddesdon  The Rest  49  Challengers  35  (Ch) THts 13 & 14 

        Santry 
30/05/48 SANTRY DUBLIN IRELAND V ENG CHALLENGE 40-33  Meeting Details 

Sunday 11th July 1948 Dublin Santry v Hastings Times + SH     Meeting Details 

Sunday18th July 1948 Santry Dublin Santry Saints 36   Stoke Potters  36  (Ch)  (Times) 

Sunday 25th July 1948  Dublin Santry v Tamworth     Ht times 

Sunday 1st August 1948 Santry v Glasgow (Challenge)   THts 5 & 8 

Monday 2nd August 1948  Santry Dublin  Dublin and Glasgow Combined Teams Best Pairs 
08/08/48 SANTRY DUBLIN EASTBOURNE CHALLENGE   Meeting Details  

Friday 15th August 1948  Dublin Santry Saints  34   Leicester Hunters  37 THts2&11  + SH Highest Scorers 

Sunday 22nd August 1948  Santry Stadium, Dublin Santry Saints  40   Stoke Potters  26   (Ch) Meeting Details 
05/09/48 SANTRY DUBLIN MIDLAND SELECT CHALLENGE   Meeting Details 

Sunday 12th September 1948  Santry Dublin Individual Event  (Dublin v Belfast match did not take place) 

Sheffield 
Thursday 8th April 1948  Sheffield Tigers  55  Glasgow Tigers  28  (NLD2) SH 
Thursday 15th April 1948  Sheffield Tigers  48  Fleetwood Flyers  36  (NLD2) Det Stad Scr Fin 

Thursday 22nd April 1948  Sheffield Tigers  50   Birmingham Brummies  34  (NLD2) SH 

Thursday 6th May 1948  Sheffield Tigers  45  Middlesbrough Bears  39  (NLD2) SH  

Thursday 13th May 1948  Sheffield Tigers   45   Norwich Stars  39  (NLD2) TSH2ndmen + T SHFin 

Thursday 20th May 1948  Sheffield Tigers  55  Fleetwood Flyers  41 (AC) SH 

Thursday 15th July 1948  Sheffield Tigers  70  Middlesbrough Bears  26  (AC) SH 

Thursday 5th August 1948  Sheffield Tigers  60  Norwich Stars 36  (AC)  SH 

Thursday 26th August 1948  Sheffield Tigers  54  Birmingham Brummies  42  (AC) TSH  match races 

Thursday 16th September 1948  Sheffield Tigers  53  Norwich Stars  31 (NLD2)  Det RAF Trophy Final 
Thursday 23rd September 1948  Sheffield Tigers  38  Birmingham Brummies  48 (NLD2)  SH 

Thursday 30th September 1948  Sheffield Tigers  57  Middlesbrough Bears  27 (NLD2) Times & Second Half 

Thursday 7th October 1948   Sheffield Norwich Stars  51  Edinburgh Monarchs  33  (NLD2) T  SH Fin 

Stoke 
Thursday 1st April 1948  Sun Street Stoke Potters  44  Tamworth Hounds  40  (Ch) THts 13 & 14  SH 

Thursday 22nd April 1948  Sun Street Stoke Potters  55  Coventry Bees  28  (NLD3)  T Res Event Final 

Thursday 13th May 1948  Sun Street Stoke Potters  64  Poole Pirates  44  (NatT) Det SH Final  

Thursday 16th September 1948 Sun Street Stoke Potters 39 Exeter Falcons 45 (NLD3) 3rd&4thplaces BOB trophy + T hts 3 & 4 

Tamworth 
Friday 26th March 1948 Fazley Tamworth Hounds  44  Cradley Heath Cubs  39  (C) times Scr Event 

Wednesday 31st March 1948  Fazley Tamworth Hounds v Stoke Potters SH  

Wednesday 7th April 1948  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  82  Exeter Falcons  26  (NatT) SH Times 

Wednesday 28th April 1948  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  60  Wombwell Colliers  24  (NLD3) Det SHHt4+Final 

Wednesday 5th May 1948  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  46  Southampton Saints  62 (NatT) SH 

Wednesday 2nd June 1948  Fazley Tamworth Hounds 29 - Birmingham Brummies 54 (C) SHTimes 

Wednesday 23rd June 1948  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  38  Southampton Saints  46  (NLD3) Det HighScr Race+SHTimes 

Wednesday 30th June 1948  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  60  Stoke Potters  24  (NLD3) SH 

Tuesday 6th July 1948  Fazley  Tamworth Hounds  60  Plymouth Devils  24  (NLD3) SH 

Tuesday 13th July 1948  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  v  The Midlands  Meeting Details 

Tuesday 10th August 1948 Fazley   Tamworth v Wombwell  Meeting Details 

Thursday 19th August 1948  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  57Yarmouth Bloaters 27 (NLD3) Httimes SH 

Tuesday 7th September 1948  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  50 Exeter Falcons 33 (NLD3) All Times +SH 

Saturday 23rd September 1948  Fazley  Tamworth  v  Southampton  Meeting Details 

Tuesday 5th October 1948  Fazley  Tamworth Hounds  60 Hastings Saxons  23  (NLD3) SHTHt2&3 

Tuesday 19th October 1948  Fazley  Tamworth Hounds  53  Hull Angels  30  (NLD3) SH 

Wembley 
Thursday 27th May 1948  London * Wembley Lions  31  Harringay Racers  50  (NLD1) SHT2ndTimes 

Thursday 10th June 1948  London* Wembley Lions  45  Belle Vue Aces  51  (AC) SHT2ndMen 

Thursday 17th June 1946  London* Wembley Lions  47  Harringay Racers  49  (AC) SHT2ndMen 



Thursday 24th June 1948  London* Wembley Lions  49  New Cross Rangers  47  (AC) SHT2ndMen 

Thursday 1st July 1948  London* Wembley Lions  60  West Ham Hammers  36  (AC) SHT2ndMen 

Thursday 15th July 1948  London* Wembley Lions  61  Bradford Boomerangs  35  (AC) SHT2ndMen 

Thursday 29th July 1948 London * Wembley Lions  35  Harringay Racers  49  (NLD1) SHT2ndMen 

Thursday 5th August 1948  London* Wembley Lions  57  Bradford Boomerangs  27  (NLD1) SHT2ndMen  T Res Scr 

Thursday 12th August 1948 London*  Wembley Lions  39  West Ham Hammers  45  (NLD1) SHT2ndMen 

Thursday 2nd September 1948 LondonWembley Lions  67  West Ham Hammers  40  (London Cup Semi Final) SHT2ndMen 

Thursday 23rd September 1948  London Wembley Lions  65  New Cross Rangers  40  (Lon C) SHT2ndMen 

Thursday 7th October 1948  London  Wembley Lions  64 New Cross Rangers  44 (Nati Tr) DetailsSHFin 

Thursday 14th October 1948  London Wembley Lions 41  New Cross Rangers  43  (NLD1) SHT2ndMen 

West Ham 
Tuesday 15th June1948 West Ham Hammers 49Wembley Lions  47(AC) TimesSH 2ndMen+ SHHt3 

Tuesday17th August 1948 London West Ham Hammers 67Birmingham Brummies 41(NatT) SHT2ndMen 

Tues 14th September1948LondonWestHamHammers 38HarringayRacers 46 (NELTr) SHT2ndMen 

Tuesday 12th October 1948  West Ham Stadium, London Cundy Trophy SHT2ndMen 

 Wisbech 
18/07/48 WISBECH THE REST y CHALLENGE 44-39 Meeting Details 

01/08/48 WISBECH SHEFFIELD y CHALLENGE 53-28 Meeting Details 

15/08/48 WISBECH       Meeting Details 

29/08/48 WISBECH       Meeting Details 

12/09/48 WISBECH       Meeting Details 

26/09/48 WISBECH       Meeting Details 

Wombwell 
Friday 16th April 1948 Sports Stadium, WombwellColliers 28 Stoke Potters 56(NLD3)Meeting Details 

Friday 30th April 1948  Sports Stadium, Wombwell Best Pairs Meeting Details  

Friday 7th May 1948  Sports Stadium, Wombwell Colliers  59 Coventry Bees 24 (NLD3) SH 

Friday 14th May 1948  Sports Stadium, Wombwell Colliers  42 Tamworth Hounds  42  (NLD3) Meeting Details  

Friday 21st May 1948   Sports Stadium, Wombwell Colliers  53  Hull Angels  31  (NLD3) SH 

Friday 11th June 1948  Sports Stadium, Wombwell Colliers  41  Hastings Saxons  43  (NLD3) Meeting Details 

Friday 25th June 1948  Sports Stadium, Wombwell Colliers  23  Tamworth Hounds  60 (NLD3) TFinUptonScr 

Friday 2nd July 1948  Sports Stadium, Wombwell Colliers  56  Poole Pirates  28  (NLD3) SH 

Friday 16th July 1948   Sports Stadium, Wombwell Colliers  44 Hull Angels 40 (NLD3)All Times  SH 

Friday 30th July 1948  Sports Stadium, Wombwell Colliers 46  Plymouth Devils  36 (NLD3) All Times 

Friday 20th August 1948  Sports Stadium Wombwell Colliers  41  Exeter Falcons  43  (NLD3)  SH 

Friday 1st October 1948  Sports Stadium, Wombwell Colliers  41  Hastings Saxons  42  (NLD3) SH 

Friday 15th October 1948  Sports Stadium, Wombwell Colliers  37 Cradley Heath Cubs 47 (NLD3) SH Times 


